873

each and every year during the currency of such loan, being the said Kairanga County Council hereby makes and levies a period of thirty-six and a half years, or until the loan is a special rate of one one-hundredth of a penny in the pound fully paid off. GEO. BROWN, County Clerk. 869

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Kairanga County Council hereby resolves as follows:—

That, for the purpose of providing the instalments in respect of principal and interest and other charges on a loan Council, under the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, for the completion of a water-race in the Fitzherbert West Waterrace District, the said Kairanga County Council hereby makes and levies special rates as follows: Three-eighths of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property classed "A" in the said district, and one-eighth of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property classed "C" in the said district, and one-eighth of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property In the pound upon the rateable value of an rateable property classed "C" in the said district; and that such special rates shall be annual-recurring rates during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of $36\frac{1}{2}$ years, or until the loan is fully paid off. 870

F. W. CONNELL, County Clerk.

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Kairanga County Council hereby resolves as follows

That, for the purpose of providing the instalments in respect of principal and interest and also the other charges on a loan of £3,000 in respect of the Mangaone Riding, autho-rized to be raised by the Kairanga County Council, under workmen's cottages in the Mangaone Riding, the said Kairanga County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate range County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of nine two-hundredths of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property in the said riding; and that such rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of $36\frac{1}{2}$ years, or until the loan is fully paid off. E. W. CONNELL, County Clerk 871

F. W. CONNELL, County Clerk.

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, for the purpose of renewing culverts and bridges in the Mangaone Riding, the said Kai-ranga County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of one twenty-ninth of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property in the said riding; and that such rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of $36\frac{1}{2}$ years, or until the loan is fully paid off. 872

F. W. CONNELL, County Clerk.

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Kairanga County Council hereby resolves as follows :— That, for the purpose of providing the instalments in respect of principal and interest and also the other charges on a loan of 4450 in respect of the Fitzherbert Riding, autho-rized to be raised by the Kairanga County Council, under the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, for the purpose of widening and improving the road approaching the Fitzherbert Bridge,

a special rate of one one-hundredth of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property in the said riding; and that such rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of 36¹/₂ years, or until the loan is fully paid off.

F. W. CONNELL, County Clerk.

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

Karanga County Council hereby resolves as follows :— That, for the purpose of providing the instalments in respect of principal and interest and also the other charges on a loan of £2,250 in respect of the Fitzherbert Riding, authorized to be raised by the Kairanga County Council, under the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, for the purpose of renewing culverts and bridges in the Fitzherbert Riding, the rel Kairanga County Council, and the second sec said Kairanga County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of one-twentieth of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property in the said riding; the rate able value of an faceable property in the said runn g_1 and that such rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of $36\frac{1}{2}$ years, or until the loan is fully paid off. 874

F. W. CONNELL, County Clerk.

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

That, for the purpose of providing the instalments in respect of principal and interest and also the other charges on a loan of £2,250 in respect of the Taonui Riding, autho-rized to be raised by the Kairanga County Council, under the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, for the purpose of renewing culverts and bridges in the Taonui Riding, the said Kairanga County Council heady, makes and lowing a superial mate of curverts and bridges in the Taohui Kidnig, the said Kairanga County Council hereby makes and levics a special rate of one forty-ninth of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property in the said riding; and that such rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of $36\frac{1}{2}$ years, or until the loan is fully naid off paid off. 875

F. W. CONNELL, County Clerk.

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Kairanga County Council hereby resolves as follows

That, for the purpose of providing the instalments in respect of principal and interest and also the other charges on a loan of £3,000 in respect of the Taonui Riding, authorized to be raised by the Kairanga County Council, under the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, for the purpose of erecting workmen's cottages in the Taonui Riding, the said Kairanga County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of one thirty-seventh of a penny in the pound upon the rateable one thirty-seventh of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property in the said riding; and that such rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of 36½ years, or until the loan is fully paid off. 876 F. jW. CONNELL, County Clerk.

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Kairanga County Council hereby resolves as follows :--

That, for the purpose of providing the instalments in respect of principal and interest and also the other charges